5.25"/ EBX/ EPIC Single Board Computers
Features
PCM-9588 Intel® Celeron® M Processor EBX SBC with
DVI, TTL, VGA, LVDS, Ethernet, 6 COM,
2 SATA, 6 USB 2.0, PC/104-Plus
 � Intel® Celeron® M Processor ultra low power
 � UL60601 Ethernet Port design (GbE is optional by request)
 � Display combination: VGA + LVDS / DVI + LVDS/ DVI + VGA/ VGA + TTL

Block Diagram
PCM-9588
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2
Cache Memory LVDS TTL VGA DVI Ethernet
UL60601 Audio USB
2.0 SATA RS-232 RS-232/
422/485 GPIO LPT CF PC/104+ Power Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temp.
PCM-9588T-M0A1E C-M 600 MHz 512 KB SODIMM - 36-bit 1 - 1 Yes 6 2 4 2 16 1 1 1 AT/ATX Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9588F-S0A1E C-M 1.0 GHz 0 KB SODIMM 48-bit - 1 1 1 Yes 6 2 4 2 16 1 1 1 AT/ATX Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9588L-M0A1E C-M 600 MHz 512 KB SODIMM 48-bit - 1 - 1 Yes 6 2 4 2 16 1 1 - AT/ATX Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9588Z-1GM0A1E C-M 600 MHz 512 KB Bundle
1 GB - 36-bit 1 - 1 Yes 6 2 4 2 16 1 1 1 AT/ATX Passive -20 ~ 80° C
PCM-9588Z2-1GS0A1E C-M 1GHz 0 KB Bundle
1 GB 48-bit - 1 1 1 Yes 6 2 4 2 16 1 1 1 AT/ATX Passive -40 ~ 85° C
Note: Passive = fanless; Active = with fan
*PCM-9588 has isolation feature in Ethernet for UL60601.
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
PCM-9588 SBC 1
9689000002 Mini Jumper Pack 1
2006958800 Startup Manual 1
2066958811 Utility CD 1
1700001112 ATX Power Cable 1
1700006196 AT Power Cable 1
1960020569S000 Heatsink (50 x 50 x 10 mm) 1
1960002379 Heat sink 50 x 50 x 30 (PCM/9588Z/Z2) 1
LVDS Connector
18/24/48 bits
TTL 18/36 bits
CF Slot
IDE1
SATA x 2 Intel ICH6M
ALC203Audio
16-Bit
GPIO GPIO IC
FWH BIOS
LPC Super I/O
(SCH3106)
LPT port / FDD
COM 5, 6
(RS-422/485)
PS2
Keyboard/Mouse
COM1~4
(RS-232)
SIR
(Share form COM2)
Transmitter
FSB 400 MHz
DMI I/F
PCI Bus
ISA Bus
USB2.0
DDRII 400
PCM-9588F-SoA1E Only
PCM-9588T-M0A1E Only
LVDS
IDE
SATA